
KURDS NGO & DHK 
 

April 2012 
Authored by: Haliz Abdulbaqi Barwary 

 

Qumri Community Development 
Centre 

 

CDC Work Progress 
 



 
 

1 

Qu
m

ri 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t C
en

tre
 |

 3
/7

/2
01

2 
 

 

Qumri Community Development Centre 
CDC Work Progress 

CDC Activities: 

# Activity Location Date 
No. of participants 

duration 
F M Total 

1 Computer training course Chalke 
village 

01-03-2012 

Till 

15-03-2012 

12 3 15 10 days 

2 Computer training course Hirorr 
Village 

12-04-2012 
till  

22-04-2012 

8 

 

5 

 
13 

10 days 

(03:00 – 4:30) 
pm 

3 Computer training course Hirorr 
Village 

12-04-2012 
till  

22-04-2012 

4 9 13 

10 days 

(08:00 –09:30) 
pm 

4 Tree Trimming Training 
workshop  

Qumri + 
Girka 

15-04-2012 0 10 10 One day 

5 
Tree Trimming Training 

workshop 

Cham saida 
+ 

Khishkhasha 
16-04-2012 0 13 13 One day 

6 Tree Trimming Training 
workshop 

Baze + Kani 
Mezine 

17-04-2012 0 10 10 One day 

7 Tree Trimming Training 
workshop 

Brifka + 
Hirorr 

22-04-2012 0 10 10 One day 

8 Legal awareness seminar Qumri 12-04-2012 12 18 30 One day 

 

 

 



 

2 
Qu

m
ri 

Co
m

m
un

ity
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t C

en
tre

 |
 3

/7
/2

01
2 

 

• On the Tree Trimming training workshop: 

KURDS hired a trainer from the directorate of Agriculture / agriculture guidance 
department in Kanimas sub district. In these trainings each participant received Scissors 
(French made) for trimming trees.  

• The computer training courses were conducted in Hirorr itself not in the CDC to reduce 
training costs (not pay for students' transportation). 

  

Baze & Kani Mezin– Tree Trimming course Baze & Kani Mezin– Tree Trimming course 

 
 

Baze & Kani Mezin– Tree Trimming course ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming 
course 



 
 

3 

Qu
m

ri 
Co

m
m

un
ity

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t C
en

tre
 |

 3
/7

/2
01

2 
 

  

ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming 
course 

ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming 
course 

  

Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course 

  

Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course Computer Training course - Hirror 



 

4 
Qu

m
ri 

Co
m

m
un

ity
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t C

en
tre

 |
 3

/7
/2

01
2 

 

  

Computer Training course - Hirror Computer Training course - Hirror 

 

 

 

Computer Training course - Hirror 


