

Qumri Community Development Centre

CDC Work Progress

CDC Activities:

#	Activity	Location	Date	No. of participants			duration
				F	M	Total	uurauon
1	Computer training course	Chalke village	01-03-2012 Till 15-03-2012	12	3	15	10 days
2	Computer training course	Hirorr Village	12-04-2012 till 22-04-2012	8	5	13	10 days (03:00 – 4:30) pm
3	Computer training course	Hirorr Village	12-04-2012 till 22-04-2012	4	9	13	10 days (08:00 –09:30) pm
4	Tree Trimming Training workshop	Qumri + Girka	15-04-2012	0	10	10	One day
5	Tree Trimming Training workshop	Cham saida + Khishkhasha	16-04-2012	0	13	13	One day
6	Tree Trimming Training workshop	Baze + Kani Mezine	17-04-2012	0	10	10	One day
7	Tree Trimming Training workshop	Brifka + Hirorr	22-04-2012	0	10	10	One day
8	Legal awareness seminar	Qumri	12-04-2012	12	18	30	One day

On the Tree Trimming training workshop:

KURDS hired a trainer from the directorate of Agriculture / agriculture guidance department in Kanimas sub district. In these trainings each participant received Scissors (French made) for trimming trees.

The computer training courses were conducted in Hirorr itself not in the CDC to reduce training costs (not pay for students' transportation).





Baze & Kani Mezin- Tree Trimming course



Baze & Kani Mezin-Tree Trimming course



ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming course



ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming course



ChamSaida & Khishkhasha– Tree Trimming course



Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course



Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course



Qumri & Girka – Tree Trimming Course



Computer Training course - Hirror



